



https://global.canon/calmanual

- INSTRUCTIONS **EN**
- BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG **DE**
- INSTRUCTIONS **FR**
- ISTRUZIONI **IT**
- INSTRUÇÕES **PT**
- BRUGERVEJLEDNING **DA**
- INSTRUKTIONER **SV**
- OHJEET **FI**
- INSTRUCTIES **NL**
- ИНСТРУКЦИЯ **RU**
- UTASÍTÁSOK **HU**
- INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI **PL**
- ISTRUCIUNI **RO**
- POKYNY **CS**

TX-1210E



E-IM-3307

		123456789012
▼ Mixed 140-35+22=127 2x 2-3=6 -7x9-9=-63 (2+4)+3x8.1=16.2		(0.) (127.00) (6.00) (-63.00) (16.20)
▼ Constant 2+3=5 4+3=7 1-2=-1 2-2=0 2x3=6 2x4=8 6÷3=2 9÷3=3		(5.00) (7.00) (-1.00) (0.00) (6.00) (8.00) (2.00) (3.00)
▼ Power, Fraction 3 ⁴ =81 1/5=0.2 1/(2x3+4)=0.1		(81.00) (0.20) (0.10)
▼ Square Root $\sqrt{3} = 1.73205080756$		(1.73205080756)
▼ Add Mode \$14.90+\$0.35-\$1.45=13.80		(13.80)
▼ Floating Calculation 8÷3x3.7+9=18.8666666666		(18.8666666666)
▼ Reciprocal Calculation 1/7=0.14285714285		(0.143)
▼ Memory 3x4= 12 -) 6÷0.2= 30 -18 +) 200 182		(0.) (M 12.00) (M 30.00) (M -18.00) (M 200.00) (M 182.00) (182.00)

		123456789012
▼ Grand total 30x40=1,200 50x60=3,000 +) 25x30= 750 4,950 +) 235x35=8,225 13,175		(0.) (GT 1'200.00) (GT 3'000.00) (GT 750.00) (GT 4'950.00) (GT 8'225.00) (GT 13'175.00) (13'175.00)
▼ Percentage 1200x $\frac{12}{100}$ =144 1200x $\frac{15}{100}$ =180 1200+(1200x20%)=1,440 1200-(1200x20%)=960		(144.00) (180.00) (1'440.00) (960.00)
▼ Mark-up/down Mark up Cost \$2,000 Profit = 20% of selling price Selling Price = ? (\$2,500) Profit = ? (\$500) Mark down Selling Price : \$2,400 Profit = 20% Cost = ? (\$2,000) Profit = ? (\$400)		(2'500.00) (500.00) (2'000.00) (400.00)
▼ Tax Tax Rate Set Tax Rate = 5% Recall Tax Rate Add the Tax Amount Price \$ 2.000 without tax Selling price with tax? (\$2,100) Tax amount? = (\$100) Deduct Tax Amount Selling price \$3,150 with tax Price without tax ? (\$3,000) Tax amount? = (\$150)		(TAX % 5.) (TAX % 5.) (2'000.00) (TAX + 2'100.00) (TAX 100.00) (3'150.00) (TAX - 3'000.00) (TAX 150.00)
▼ Currency Conversion Currency Rate Set Local = 1.95583 Euro = 1 Recall Currency Rate Convert Currency Local 25 = Euro ?(12.78) Euro 30 = Local ?(58.67)		(RATE 1.95583) (RATE 1.95583) (EURO 12.78) (LOCAL 58.67)
▼ Overflow 1) 123456789x78900 =9740740652100 (ERROR) 2) 999999999999 (Add to Memory) 123 (Add to Memory) 3) 6÷0=0 (ERROR) 4) 999999999999 (e.g. Rate: 1.95583)		(E 9.74074065210) (9.74074065210) (M 999'999'999'999.) (M 1.00000000012) (M 1.00000000012) (999'999'999'999.) (E 0.) (0.) (999'999'999'999.) (E 1.95582999999) (1.95582999999)

ENGLISH

POWER SUPPLY

This calculator comes with a dual power source. The duration of alkaline battery depends entirely on individual usage. When the battery is exhausted, you can still use the solar cell to power the calculator.
(Note: Do not attempt to change the battery by yourself. Have a Canon Service Center change the battery for you.)

AUTOMATIC POWER-OFF FUNCTION

When the power is turned "ON" and none of the keys are pressed for more than **7 minutes**, the calculator turns off automatically to save power. Press key to restart the calculator. "0" will appear on the display.

- Electromagnetic interference or electrostatic discharge may cause the display to malfunction or the contents of the memory, to be lost or altered. Should this occur, use the tip of a ball point pen (or similar sharp object) to press the [RESET] button at the back of the calculator. After resetting, be sure to set the currency rate and tax rate again.



SPECIFICATIONS

Power Source : Solar cell and alkaline battery (LR54 x 1)
 Operating Temperature : 0°C to 40°C
 Dimension : 126mm (W) x 175mm (L) x 30mm (H)
 Weight : 172 g
 (All specifications are subject to change without notice)

DEUTSCH

STROMVERSORGUNG

Dieser Rechner ist mit zwei Stromversorgungsquellen ausgestattet. Die Alkalibatterien haben eine lange Lebensdauer, welche jedoch von den jeweiligen Gebrauchsbedingungen abhängig ist. Wenn die Batterien leer sind, kann der Rechner immer noch mit der Solarzelle betrieben werden.
(Zu beachten: Versuchen Sie nicht, die Batterien selbst zu wechseln. Lassen Sie die Batterien von einem Canon Service Center austauschen.)

AUSSCHALTAUTOMATIK

Falls nach Einschalten des Rechners keine der Tasten innerhalb von ungefähr **7 Minuten** niedergedrückt wird, erlischt die Anzeige automatisch. In diesem Fall die Taste betätigen, um mit der Berechnung zu beginnen. "0" erscheint auf der Anzeige.

- Elektromagnetische Störungen oder eine elektrostatische Entladung kann dazu führen, dass das Display nicht mehr funktioniert oder Inhalte des Speichers verloren gehen oder geändert werden. Verwenden Sie in diesem Fall die Spitze eines Kugelschreibers (oder eines ähnlich spitzen Gegenstandes), um die Taste [RESET] auf der Rückseite des Rechners zu drücken. Stellen Sie nach dem die Währung und die Steuerrate wieder ein.
- Dieses Produkt ist zu Gebrauch im Wohnbereich, Geschäfts- und Gewerbebereich sowie in Kleinbetrieben vorgesehen.



SPEZIFIKATIONEN

Stromversorgung: Solarzelle und Alkaline-Batterie (LR54 x 1)
 Betriebstemperatur: 0 °C bis 40 °C
 Abmessungen: 126 mm (L) x 175 mm (B) x 30 mm (H)
 Gewicht: 172 g
 (Änderungen ohne vorherige Ankündigung möglich)

FRANÇAIS

ALIMENTATION

Cette calculatrice est équipée d'une double source d'alimentation. Les piles alcalines peuvent être utilisées pendant une assez longue durée, selon le type d'utilisation réalisé. Lorsque les piles sont épuisées, la calculatrice peut toujours être utilisée en étant alimentée par la cellule solaire.
(Note: Ne pas tenter de remplacer soi-même les piles. Faire effectuer cette opération par le centre de service après-vente Canon.)

FONCTION DE MISE HORS CIRCUIT AUTOMATIQUE

Si la calculatrice est mise sous tension, mais qu'aucune touche n'est actionnée pendant plus de **7 minutes** environ, l'affichage s'éteint automatiquement. Dans ce cas, actionner la touche pour commencer les calculs et le témoin "0" apparaîtra sur l'affichage.

- Une interférence électromagnétique ou une décharge électrostatique peut entraîner des dysfonctionnements d'affichage ou l'altération, voire la perte, du contenu de la mémoire. Si cet incident se produit, utilisez la pointe d'un stylo à bille (ou objet pointu similaire) pour appuyer sur le bouton [RESET] situé à l'arrière de la calculatrice. Après la réinitialisation, veillez à régler à nouveau le taux de conversion et de taxe.



SPÉCIFICATIONS

Alimentation électrique : Cellule solaire et pile alcaline (LR54 x 1)
 Température de fonctionnement : De 0°C à 40°C
 Dimensions : 126 mm (L) x 175 mm (l) x 30 mm (H)
 Poids : 172 g
 (Sujet à changement sans préavis)

ESPAÑOL

FUENTES DE ALIMENTACIÓN

Esta calculadora puede funcionar con dos fuentes de alimentación. Las pilas alcalinas pueden utilizarse durante bastante tiempo, dependiendo del uso. Cuando se agoten las pilas usted podrá utilizar aún la célula solar para que unione la calculadora.
Nota: No trate de cambiar usted mismo las pilas. Acuda a un centro de servicio Canon para que le cambien las pila.)

FUNCIÓN DE DESCONEXIÓN AUTOMÁTICA

Cuando la calculadora es conectada pero no se presiona ninguna tecla durante más de **7 minutos** aproximadamente el indicador se apaga automáticamente. En este caso, presione la tecla para comenzar los cálculos. "0" aparecerá en el indicador.

- Una interferencia electromagnética o una descarga electrostática pueden causar un funcionamiento incorrecto de la pantalla o la pérdida o alteración de los contenidos de la memoria. De ser así, pulse el botón [RESET] situado en la parte posterior de la calculadora con la punta de un bolígrafo (u objeto afilado similar). Tras reiniciarla, asegúrese de configurar nuevamente la tasa de impuesto y cambio.



ESPECIFICACIONES

Alimentación eléctrica: Batería solar y alcalina (LR54 x 1)
 Temperatura de funcionamiento: de 0 °C a 40 °C
 Dimensiones: 126mm (L) x 175mm (An.) x 30mm (Al.)
 Peso: 172g
 (Sujeto a cambios sin previo aviso)

ITALIANO

ALIMENTAZIONE

Questa calcolatrice viene alimentata in due modi. Le batterie alcaline hanno una durata piuttosto elevata, che varia in funzione dell'uso che ne viene fatto. A batterie esaurite, la calcolatrice è ancora utilizzabile grazie alle celle solari.
(Nota: Non tentate di sostituire le batterie da soli. Fatele sostituire da un centro assistenza Canon.)

FUNZIONE DI SPEGNIMENTO AUTOMATICO

Se si accende la calcolatrice senza però effettuare alcuna impostazione per più di **7 minuti**, il display si spegne automaticamente. In tal caso, per iniziare le operazioni premere il tasto . Sul display apparirà uno 0.

- Le interferenze elettromagnetiche o le scariche elettrostatiche possono causare il malfunzionamento del display o l'alterazione o la perdita del contenuto della memoria. In questo caso, utilizzare la punta di una penna a sfera (o un altro oggetto appuntito) per premere il tasto [RESET] che si trova sul retro della calcolatrice. Una volta eseguito il reset, impostare di tasso di imposte e conversione valuta.



SPECIFICHE

Alimentazione: Energia solare ed a batterie alcaline (LR54 x 1)
 Temperatura d'uso: Da 0°C a 40°C
 Dimensioni: 126mm (La) x 175mm (P) x 30mm (A)
 Peso: 172g
 (Specifiche soggette a modifiche senza preavviso)

PORTUGUÉS

FONTE DE ALIMENTAÇÃO

Esta calculadora suporta uma fonte de alimentação dupla. A duração da pilha alcalina depende inteiramente da utilização de cada pessoa. Quando a pilha não tiver carga, pode ainda utilizar a célula solar para trabalhar com a calculadora.
(Nota: Não tente substituir a pilha. Peça a um técnico dos serviços de assistência da Canon para o fazer.)

FUNÇÃO DESLIGAR AUTOMÁTICO

Se a calculadora estiver ligada ("ON") e não carregar em nenhuma das teclas durante mais de **7 minutos**, esta desliga-se automaticamente para poupar energia. Carregue na tecla para reiniciar a calculadora. A indicação "0" aparece no visor.

- Interferência eletromagnética ou descargas eletrostáticas são suscetíveis de perturbar o funcionamento do ecrã ou a perda/alteração do conteúdo da memória. Se tal ocorrer, utilize a ponta de uma esferográfica (ou um objeto pontiagudo semelhante) para premir o botão [RESET] (reinicializar) na parte posterior da calculadora. Após a reinicialização, não se esqueça de configurar novamente as taxas de conversão cambial e de imposto.



CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS

Fonte de alimentação: célula solar e pilha alcalina (LR54 x 1)
 Temperatura aceitável: 0°C a 40°C
 Dimensões: 126mm (L) x 175mm (C) x 30mm (A)
 Peso: 172g
 (Sujeito a alterações sem aviso prévio)

